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appropriated for the same uses and purposes as the gen-
eral ward taxes are used and appropriated.
Secrion 8. This act shall be in force from and after
its passage and publication.
pproved April 10, 18665.
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CHAPTER 464.
[Published May 81, 1865.)

AX ACT to amend chapter 21 of the revised statutes of 1858, re-
lating to the election of regents of the university.
]

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represinied in son-
ale and assembly, do enact as follom:epm

Secrion 1. Section four (4) of chapter twenty-one How  resesis
(21) of the revised statates ot( 1)868, is l?oreb amended, et sl
80 a8 to read as follows: “ The members of the board
of regents now in office, shall continue to hold their of-
fices, respectively, for the term of six years from the
first Monday of .ﬁnuary of the year in which they were
elected. During the session of the legislature in the
iou one thousand eight hundred and fifty-nine, and

iennially thereafter, there shall be elected by the sen-
ate and assembly four (4) members of the board of re-
ents, to supply the vacancies made by the expiration of

¢ terms of office of the members of said board, and
they shall hold their offices for six years, respectively,
from the first day of May next after their election,
and until their succossors are elected and qualified.”

Bection 2. This aot shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 10, 1866.



